
2024-25 Live Oak Eagles Boys Soccer 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  

Jan 25 (Exhibition) Game will not count towards standings/PowerRankings 

 

Gm# Date Opponent    Place V/JV Time 
S1 Mon, Oct 28 West Feliciana (Scrimmage) LOHS V (+JV 1/2) 6:00 
S2 Fri, Nov 8 Parkview Baptist (Scrimmage) LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Regular Season     
1 Sat, Nov 16 Ellender LOHS V/JV 2:00/3:30 
2 Thu, Nov 21 Hammond LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

***  Potential to add game Mon/Tue Dec 2-3 (Away TBA)   
3 Thu, Dec 5 Lutcher LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
4 Tue, Dec 10 At Episcopal EHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

T1 Dec 12-14 Copa Acadiana (Burbank Park – Baton Rouge) Burbank V only TBA 
  Thu/Fri/Sat - 1 game each OR Fri & 2 Sat    

5 Tue, Dec 17 At Lafayette Lafayette HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
6 Fri, Dec 20 University HS LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
7 Sat, Dec 21 Prairieville Walker HS V only 9:00AM 
8 Sat, Dec 21 Zachary Walker HS V only 3:00 
  HOLIDAY BREAK-NO Games/Practice TBA    

T2 Jan 3-4 EIL Tournament (Lafayette) Moore Park V only TBA 
  1 Fri & 2 Sat -OR- only 2 games Sat*    

9 Tue, Jan 7 Denham Springs (D)  LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
10 Fri, Jan 10 Baton Rouge HS LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
11 Tue, Jan 14 At St Amant (D) St Amant “PIT” V/JV 6:00/7:30 

***  Potential to add game Thu/Fri Jan 16-17 (Away TBA)   
12 Wed, Jan 22 East Ascension (D)  LOHS V/JV 6:00/7:30 
13 Fri, Jan 24 At Walker (D) Walker HS V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 TBD? Sat Jan 25 West Fel/Independence/TBD (Senior Day/Night) LOHS “Sr/JV” 6:00 
14 Mon, Jan 27 At Dutchtown (D) Dutchtown  V/JV 6:00/7:30 

 Tue, Jan 28 PLAYOFF BRACKET ANNOUNCED    
 1st Round Jan 29 – Feb 2 TBA V TBA 

 2nd Round Feb 3 - Feb 6 TBA V TBA 
 Quarterfinal Feb 7 – 11 TBA V TBA 
 Semifinal Feb 12 - 15  TBA V TBA 
 State Final Feb 18 – 22 Southeastern Univ V TBA 


